1
EM60
DUAL INPUT
THERMOMETER
    Users Manual
2
■Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the SUPCO Dual Input

or ℃
To select thermocouple type:
When SHIFT is enabled, press the TYPE key to select
K-type and J-type thermocouple.
6.        key
Press the MODE key to alternate between
maximum/minimum measurement readout.
Hi/Lo key: The alarm Hi/Lo temperature setting
When the temperature is exceeds the Hi temperature
setting or goes lower than the Lo temperature setting,
the alarm will continue to sound.
Set Hi/Lo Limits: When SHIFT is enabled, press the
Hi/Lo key to enter the Hi/Lo temperature setting:
A. Use SHIFT key to select Hi or Lo setting.
B. Use MODE or HOLD key to change alarm
UNIT
TYPE
MODE
Hi/Lo
11
setting.
C. Use TI-T2 or UNIT key to set temperature.
D. Use SHIFT key to complete the setting.
The Hi/Lo temperature setting
7. AUTO POWER OFF SETTING
The instrument is factory set for Auto Power Off. The
meter will power itself off after 20 minutes if no key is
pressed.
TYPE         Hi                Lo
K 1300℃(2372℉) -200℃(-328℉)
J 1200℃(2192℉) -200℃(-328℉)
NORMAL
DISPLAY
SHIFT +  Hi/Lo       Hi
SETTING
     Lo
SETTING
SHIFT
SHIFT
MODE HOLD
T1-T2
UNIT
TYPEHi/Lo Light
12
To cancel auto power off, press the HOLD key until the
LCD displays all icons and the buzzer sounds
continuously.
■. Maintenance
 1. CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
The meter may be wiped down with a wet sponge or
cloth using a mild, water based detergent.
NOTE:
  This unit is not designed for complete submersion or
washing in water.
2. BATTERY REPLACEMENT
  Use the following procedure:
  When the battery voltage drops below proper
operation range the  symbol will appear on the
LCD display and the battery needs to be replaced.
∞ Press the battery cover towards the arrowhead to
open the battery cover.